COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF BELLSOUTH)	
TELECOMMUNICATIONS, LLC FOR)	CASE NO.
DECLARATORY ORDER REGARDING)	2015-00227
INTERCONNECTION WITH CENTRAL)	
KENTUCKY NETWORK FOR 911/E911)	
SERVICES TO PUBLIC SAFETY)	
ANSWERING POINTS)	

KENTUCKY CMRS BOARD'S MOTION TO INTERVENE

COMES the Commercial Mobile Radio Service Emergency Telecommunications Board of Kentucky ("CMRS Board"), by counsel and pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 3(8), and moves that it be granted leave to intervene in this matter and that is be granted full intervention status. Resolution of the issues raised in the application in this matter will impact the actions of the CMRS Board with respect to its Grant Program and in fulfilling its larger statutory duties for implementing wireless E9-1-1 service to the Commonwealth.

The CMRS board's participation in this matter will likely assist the Commission in

identifying issues and providing factual information relevant to the matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

By: _____

William Fogle <u>William.Fogle@ky.gov</u> Attorney to the CMRS Board 200 Mero Street Frankfort, KY 40601 (502) 564-7650

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND FILING

Counsel certifies that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium with the Commission within two business days; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on August 26th, 2015; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

This 26th day of August, 2015

Attorney to the CMRS Board